Choice One	
Engineering	

Bid Tabulati	on										
Village of Commerce Drive Ext September 8	ension	Sturi	m Construction Sidney, Ohio	М & Т	Excavating, LLC Bradford, Ohio		om's Construction St. Henry, Ohio	Outo	door Enterprise Troy, Ohio	Brumba	ugh Construction Arcanum, Ohio
IIT OF APPROX. UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL

C	hoiceOne				ge of Russia	C+	urm Construction		T Executating 11C		Tom's Construction	0.	tdoor Enterprise	Prumb	augh Construction	Finfrack Co	netruction Co. Inc.	VT	F Excavation LLC.
	Engineering	Commerce Drive Extensi September 8, 20			n							Celina, Ohio							
REF.	0	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL										
	NO. DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST											
	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,358.40	\$3,358.40	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$327.57	\$327.57	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$404.40	\$404.40
2	202 PIPE REMOVED, OVER 24"	FT.	27	\$15.00	\$405.00	\$13.00	\$351.00	\$30.00	\$810.00	\$28.18	\$760.86	\$20.00	\$540.00	\$7.00	\$189.00	\$10.00	\$270.00	\$14.18	\$382.86
3	202 HEADWALL REMOVED	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$397.16	\$397.16	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$281.00	\$281.00	\$143.40	\$143.40
4	203 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	5734	\$8.00	\$45,872.00	\$2.50	\$14,335.00 *1	\$3.10	\$17,775.40	\$3.79	\$21,731.86 *5	\$3.00	\$17,202.00	\$8.25	\$47,305.50	\$6.00	\$34,404.00	\$5.68	\$32,569.12
5	203 EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	5734	\$8.00	\$45,872.00	\$2.50	\$14,335.00 *2	\$3.60	\$20,642.40	\$5.37	\$30,791.58 *6	\$2.20	\$12,614.80	\$8.25	\$47,305.50	\$3.00	\$17,202.00	\$2.84	\$16,284.56
6	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1150	\$2.00	\$2,300.00	\$1.00	\$1,150.00	\$0.50	\$575.00	\$0.45	\$517.50	\$1.00	\$1,150.00	\$0.50	\$575.00	\$0.50	\$575.00	\$0.62	\$713.00
7	204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	130	\$45.00	\$5,850.00	\$30.50	\$3,965.00	\$13.00	\$1,690.00	\$47.18	\$6,133.40	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$46.00	\$5,980.00	\$46.00	\$5,980.00	\$51.29	\$6,667.70
8	204 GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	S.Y.	300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$6.40	\$1,920.00	\$4.91	\$1,473.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$2.25	\$675.00	\$5.50	\$1,650.00	\$3.65	\$1,095.00
9	254 1 1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	72	\$5.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$11.00	\$792.00	\$10.55	\$759.60	\$11.00	\$792.00	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$11.50	\$828.00	\$12.00	\$864.00
10	301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	111	\$150.00	\$16,650.00	\$181.00	\$20,091.00	\$182.60	\$20,268.60	\$174.96	\$19,420.56	\$183.00	\$20,313.00	\$166.00	\$18,426.00	\$201.00	\$22,311.00	\$223.20	\$24,775.20
11	304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	288	\$35.00	\$10,080.00	\$35.00	\$10,080.00	\$35.00	\$10,080.00	\$40.35	\$11,620.80	\$60.00	\$17,280.00	\$35.00	\$10,080.00	\$42.50	\$12,240.00	\$38.43	\$11,067.84
12	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	125	\$4.00	\$500.00	\$7.00	\$875.00	\$7.70	\$962.50	\$7.39	\$923.75	\$8.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.00	\$875.00	\$8.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.20	\$900.00
13	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	49	\$185.00	\$9,065.00	\$181.00	\$8,869.00	\$182.60	\$8,947.40	\$174.96	\$8,573.04	\$183.00	\$8,967.00	\$166.00	\$8,134.00	\$190.00	\$9,310.00	\$224.40	\$10,995.60
14	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	45	\$190.00	\$8,550.00	\$192.00	\$8,640.00	\$193.60	\$8,712.00	\$185.50	\$8,347.50	\$194.00	\$8,730.00	\$176.00	\$7,920.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$230.40	\$10,368.00
15	601 PAVED GUTTER, MISC.: 7' PAVED CONCRETE GUTTER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	94	\$60.00	\$5,640.00	\$100.00	\$9,400.00	\$53.19	\$4,999.86	\$99.51	\$9,353.94	\$50.00	\$4,700.00	\$41.00	\$3,854.00	\$73.00	\$6,862.00	\$96.43	\$9,064.42
16	601 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C	C.Y.	12	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$67.00	\$804.00	\$59.50	\$714.00	\$66.66	\$799.92	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$73.00	\$876.00	\$89.00	\$1,068.00	\$69.47	\$833.64
17	602 CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	1.12	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,433.60	\$241.00	\$269.92	\$2,370.00	\$2,654.40	\$3,000.00	\$3,360.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,464.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,904.00	\$2,491.71	\$2,790.72
18	609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	557	\$18.00	\$10,026.00	\$23.00	\$12,811.00	\$23.52	\$13,100.64	\$22.67	\$12,627.19	\$26.00	\$14,482.00	\$23.00	\$12,811.00	\$28.00	\$15,596.00	\$25.80	\$14,370.60
	611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$18.71	\$935.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$9.33	\$466.50
	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$22.81	\$1,140.50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$13.57	\$678.50
	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$28.37	\$1,418.50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$18.57	\$928.50
	611 6" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	19	\$25.00	\$475.00	\$35.00	\$665.00	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$20.91	\$397.29	\$42.00	\$798.00	\$30.00	\$570.00	\$26.00	\$494.00	\$36.20	\$687.80
	611 24" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	58	\$85.00	\$4,930.00	\$55.00	\$3,190.00	\$58.00	\$3,364.00	\$76.21	\$4,420.18	\$94.00	\$5,452.00	\$71.00	\$4,118.00	\$103.00	\$5,974.00	\$78.59	\$4,558.22
	611 24" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	32	\$130.00	\$4,160.00	\$75.00	\$2,400.00 *3	\$72.00	\$2,304.00	\$92.09	\$2,946.88 *7	\$95.00	\$3,040.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	\$114.00	\$3,648.00	\$79.90	\$2,556.80
	611 36" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	308	\$95.00	\$29,260.00	\$95.00	\$29,260.00	\$110.00	\$33,880.00	\$106.19	\$32,706.52	\$120.00	\$36,960.00	\$93.00	\$28,644.00	\$105.00	\$32,340.00	\$109.56	\$33,744.48
	611 36" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	559	\$110.00	\$61,490.00	\$128.00	\$71,552.00	\$126.00	\$70,434.00	\$115.32	\$64,463.88	\$140.00	\$78,260.00	\$112.00	\$62,608.00	\$154.00	\$86,086.00	\$136.27	\$76,174.93
	611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,960.50	\$3,921.00	\$2,414.90	\$4,829.80	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,741.00	\$3,482.00	\$2,620.44	\$5,240.88
	611 TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$890.00	\$890.00	\$2,365.44	\$2,365.44	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,313.00	\$2,313.00	\$2,482.56	\$2,482.56
	611 TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,165.73	\$12,662.92	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,897.00	\$15,588.00	\$3,825.31	\$15,301.24
	611 8" PVC SDR-35, SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	123	\$70.00	\$8,610.00	\$50.00	\$6,150.00	\$78.00	\$9,594.00	\$84.90	\$10,442.70	\$85.00	\$10,455.00	\$97.00	\$11,931.00	\$72.00	\$8,856.00	\$54.74	\$6,733.02
	611 TYPE 3 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	EACH	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$3,000.00 \$3.000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00 \$1.000.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,600.15	\$4,600.15 \$8,993.45	\$4,300.00 \$1.500.00	\$4,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,521.00 \$385.00	\$4,521.00	\$4,315.25	\$4,315.25
32	623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP LUMP	1	\$2,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$4,290.00	\$8,993.45 \$4,110.25	\$8,993.45 \$4,110.25	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$8,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$8,000.00	\$385.00	\$385.00 \$2,720.00	\$1,050.00 \$14,724.89	\$1,050.00 \$14,724.89
	638 2" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$51.00	\$255.00	\$277.11	\$4,110.25	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$150.00	\$2,720.00	\$133.33	\$666.65
	638 6" PVC C909 WATER MAIN. AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$100.00	\$625.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$112.51	\$562.55	\$137.18	\$685.90	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$92.00	\$460.00	\$150.00	\$385.00	\$432.30	\$2,161.50
	638 12" PVC C909 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	377	\$70.00	\$26,390.00	\$85.00	\$32,045.00	\$94.32	\$35,558.64	\$88.43	\$33,338.11	\$100.00	\$37,700.00	\$97.00	\$36,569.00	\$117.00	\$44,109.00	\$103.17	\$38,895.09
37	638 14" WATER MAIN, HORIZONTALLY DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	115	\$250.00	\$28,750.00	\$200.00	\$23,000.00	\$251.93	\$28,971.95	\$101.54	\$11,677.10	\$250.00	\$28,750.00	\$150.00	\$17,250.00	\$117.00	\$19,895.00	\$103.17	\$22,880.40
	638 6" GATE VALVE	EACH	115	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,490.95		\$1,396.12	\$1,396.12	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,377.00	\$1,377.00	\$1,109.30	\$1,109.30
	638 12" GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,823.00		\$3,332.92	\$6,665.84	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,882.00	\$5,764.00	\$2,755.72	\$5,511.44
	638 G-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,088.85	\$6,088.85	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,075.00	\$6,075.00	\$7,682.94	\$7,682.94
41	638 TEMPORARY 6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$5,500.00		\$3,750.10	\$3,750.10	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$3,749.00	\$3,749.00	\$4,207.00	\$4,207.00	\$6.077.71	\$6,077.71
	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	16000	\$3.00	\$48,000.00	\$1.00	\$16,000.00	\$1.10	\$17,600.00	\$1.25	\$20,000.00	\$0.90	\$14,400.00	\$0.65	\$10,400.00	\$1.40	\$22,400.00	\$1.21	\$19,360.00
	832 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	6000	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.10	\$6,000.00	\$1.23	\$6.000.00	\$1.00	\$6.000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.40	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00
	TOTAL	LACIT	0000	ÿ1.00	\$449,960.00	J1.00	\$346,820.00 *4	¥1.00 _	\$372,921.81	Ş1.00	\$384,635.16 *8		\$393,025.80	J1.00_	\$398,044.00	ÿ1.00_	\$423,000.00	J1.00	\$424,278.66
	· = 11 10				÷ . •5,500.00	_	75-10,020.00		y5, 2,522.01		450-1,055.10	-	,555,525.00	-	Ç550,0-14.00	-	y-125,000.00		7-12-1,27-0.00
							Ć10 0E0 00				- · · · ¢ 20 070 00								

^{*1} total given was \$19,050.00 *2 total given was \$20,400.00 *3 total given was \$1,800.00 *4 total given was \$357,000.00

^{*5} total given was \$28,879.80 *6 total given was \$43,819.20 *7 total given was \$2,210.16 *8 total given was \$404,074.00